

## Connecticut State University System



## RESOLUTION

## **HONORING**

## MALCOLM TOEDT CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

July 22, 2005

WHEREAS,	Malcolm "Mac" Toedt will retire from the Connecticut State University System
	effective August 1, 2005, and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Toedt's tenure with the State of Connecticut dates back to 1982 and for the past
	five years, he has provided exemplary service to the Connecticut State University
	System as Chief Information Officer, and

WHEREAS,	Due to Mr. Toedt's extensive experience with both technology and academic life, he
	has kept CSU on the cutting edge of information technology, while recognizing that
	information technology is only a tool to support customers, the most important of
	whom are faculty members and students; and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Toedt guided System Office information technology staff and the Connecticut
	State University System forward in a positive manner through his attention to the
	need for systematic and planned implementation of information technology, and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Toedt has consistently insisted on ensuring the security of data and processes in
	information technology, and has taken the lead in recommending ways to protect
	private information and to provide for improved risk management and for business
	resumption in the event of disaster, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System hereby extends its highest appreciation to Mac Toedt for his outstanding service to the Connecticut State University System, and extends its sincere and heartfelt best wishes for much happiness and success to him and his family as he pursues new interests.

A Certified True Copy:

Karl J. Kranek, Vice Chairn

William J. Ciles, Jr., Chancello